will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The exposure to market risk of the Group for
changes in interest rates relates primarily to the bank overdraft, bills payable, term loans in floating rate
and trust receipts of the Group. There is no formal hedging policy with respect to interest rate exposure.

The following details the interest rate profile of the Group’s financial instruments at the end of each
reporting period.

2023 2022
Effective

interest rate
Effective

interest rate
% RM’000 % RM’000

Floating rate
Bank overdraft 8.64–8.89 243 8.39–8.64 269
Bills payable 5.14–5.39 850 N/A –
Term loans 4.72–5.22 7,896 4.47–4.97 8,324
Trust receipts N/A – 5.13–6.35 15,299

8,989 23,892

Furniweb Holdings Limited
Annual Report 2023

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023

105

5.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (Continued)

(d)	 Interest rate risk (Continued)
Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk
The following table illustrates the approximate change in the Group’s profit for the year and accumulated
losses in response to reasonably possible changes in interest rates at the end of each of the following
years with all other variables held constant:

2023 2022
RM’000 RM’000

Increase by 0.5% (34) (96)
Decrease by 0.5% 34 96

The sensitivity analysis above has been determined assuming that the change in interest rates had
occurred at the end of the reporting period and had been applied to the exposure to interest rate risk for
the borrowings in existence at that date. The 50 basis point increase or decrease represents
management’s assessment of a reasonably possible change in interest rates over the period until the
next annual reporting date. The analysis is performed on the same basis for the years ended 31
December 2023 and 2022.

(e)	 Categories of financial instruments

2023 2022
RM’000 RM’000